UIW Parts Breakdown After 1963
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BAR CUTTER ASSEMBLY

Index Part Number Index Part Number
301 Pivot Pin 4T-27656-1 335 Setscrew 301-68-115
302 Coupling for Gib 3T-14995-1 336 Hex Jam Nut 301-43-027
303 Rear Stud for lower springcap  3T-16052-1 337 Socket Head Capscrew 301-06-182
304 Ram Block 3T-15004-1 338 Hex Jam Nut 7/8-9 301-43-027
305 Bar Cutter Ram w/ Bushing 4T-27659-2 339 Hex Jam Nut 3/4-10 301-43-025
306 Bushing for Bar Cutter Ram  3T-15069-4 340 Machine Screw 305-32-041
308 Adjustable Gib Screw 3T-15533-1 341 Lock Washer 301-87-016
309 Gib 4T-27665-1 342 Hex Nut 301-43-018
310 Eyebolt 4T-25233-7 343 Knife Bolt- A & B Knives DO-137.12-14
311 Upper Spring Cap 942141 344 Hex Nut 301-42-075
312 Plunger Spring 94217-1 345 Setscrew 301-68-090
313 Lower Spring Cap 4T-27557-1 346 Hex Jam Nut 301-43-013
314 Bar Cutter Plunger 8T-34273-5 347 Setscrew 301-68-140
315 Pin DO-134.4-K2 348 Hex Jam Nut 301-43-021
316 Liner 4T-28277-1 349 Washer 301-87-043
317 Upper Shear Blade 3T-15006-1 350 Hex Head Capscrew 301-05-1042
318A Plunger Knife - A 5T-29302-1 351 Setcrew 301-68-1044
318B Plunger Knife - B 5T-29302-2 352 Shear Blade Bolt-Plunger do-137.12-9
318C Plunger Knife - C 5T-29302-3 353 Hex Nut 301-42-075
319D Frame Knife 5T-27719-1 354 Shear Blade Bolt-Frame DO-137.12-18
320 Knife Holder 5T-28586-A0 355 Hex Nut 301-42-075
321 Front stud for Lower Spring Cap  3T-16052-1 356 Danley Pin 301-52-115
322 Coupling for Liner 3T-14995-2
323 Angle Support 5T-27695-1
324 Shim Kit Shear Blades UIW-21B-1
325 Lower Shear Blade 3T-15006-1
326A Lock Screw 4T-27701-5
326B Lock Screw 3D-4014-1
327 Angle Support Bar 3T-34332-1
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BIJUR LUBRICATION SYSTEM
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Index Part Number 1Index Part Number

1 Con. 90 degree Elbow A-2768 13/16 243-31-131 18 Hose 10" SS B-4520 235-31-124
2 Meter Unit FSA-2 B-1085 243-31-060 19 Meter Unit FSA-2 B-1085 243-31-060
3 Meter Unit FTG-2 B-2762 243-31-129 20 Meter Unit FSA-1 B-1084 243-31-059
4 Meter Unit FTC-2 B-1100 243-31-073 21 Con. Elbow 90 degree 15/16 B-1936 243-31-089
5 Hose 6" SS B-4576 235-31-120 22 Tubing 5/32 O.D. 5520 106-22-123
6 Hose 12" SS B-4588 235-31-125 23 Meter Unit FTG-2 B-2762 243-31-129
7 Meter Unit FSA-2 B-1085 243-31-060 24 Con. Elbow 90 degree 15/16 B-1936 243-31-089
8 Meter Unit FTD-2 B-1108 243-31-077 25 Meter Unit FSA-1 B-1084 243-31-059
9 Meter Unit FSA-2 B-1085 243-31-060 26 Meter Unit FSA-1 B-2771 243-31-134
10 Meter Unit FTG-2 B-2762 243-31-129 27 Meter Unit FSA-1 B-1084 243-31-059
11 3 way Junction B-1538 243-31-084 28 Lubricator Pump D3033C Type L18P 254-31-112
12 Meter Unit (inside head)FRA-2 B-3916 243-31-191 29 Meter Unit FDT-3 B-1108 243-31-078
13 Hose 6" SS B-4516 235-31-120 30 4-Way Junction B-3262 243-31-165
14 N/A Not Required 31 Elbow A-3080 243-31-151
15 1/8 x 6 Nipple 249-31-1013
16 Meter Unit FTB-2 B-1079 243-31-056
17 Tubing 5/32 O.D. 5520 106-22-123
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COPER ASSEMBLY Part 1

Washer

Fiber Washer

Link (Ram to upper knife holder)
Link (Ram to Plunger)

Ram for Coper

Upper Knife holder with bushing
Washer

Pin for Upper Knife Holder

Set Screw

Coper Punch

Shim

Three Piece Coper Die

Depth Stop Swivel

Depth Stop Screw

Lower Knife Holder

Bushing for Upper Knife Holder
Hex Jam Nut

Lock Nut

Shoulder Screw

Socket Head Cap Screw

Set Screw

Socket Head Cap Screw
Spring Pin

Socket Head Cap Screw

Number
DO-205.12-47
DO-204.4-C23
4T-27848-1
4T-27848-1
4T-32555-1
DO-204.4-C23
DO-204.4C23
4T-27657-1
301-68-1011
4T-27669-1
5T-25232-11
3T-27668-1SET
NS-95A
301-69-112
5T-33453-1
NS-13B-1
301-43-038
301-45-011
301-09-022
301-08-055
301-52-115
301-08-050
301-54-228
301-06-126
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COPER ASSEMBLY Part2

756, 758

SEE

751 COPER TABLE

_—

Index Part Number

750 Lexan Coper Cover C5-6236-1

751 Coper Table C5-6234-2
752 Spacer C5-6112-6
753 Coper Cover Adaptor ~ C5-6237-1
754 Special Washer 2W-67330-4
755 Shoulder Screw 301-09-1003

756 Hex Head Capscrew 301-05-081
757 Hex Head Capscrew 301-05-505

758 Lock Washer 301-87-038
759 Lock Washer 301-87-040
760 Hex Nut 301-42-071
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DRIVE COMPONENT ASSEMBLY
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* ALL BUSHINGS MUST
BE PINNED WITH (2) DANLY PINS.
EXCEPT OILITE BUSHINGS.

Index Part Number Index Part Number
401 Pin for Eyebolt 3T-29219-1 *427 Bushing for front main bearing  4T-15073-11
402 Eyebolt for Rocker Arm 3T-29329-1 428 Fiber Washer 3T-29468-2
404 Block for Plunger Ram- Specify 85821-4 430 Spring Pin 301-54-199

Height Stamped in Block 431 Pin Dowel 301-52-115
405 Rocker Arm with Bushing 5T-27654-2 432 Socket Head Capscrew 301-06-217
406 Cassellated Nut 301-41-018 434 Setscrew 301-68-115
407 King Pin 4T-27663-1 435 Pin Dowel 301-52-115
408 Rear Main Bearing with Bushing 4T-34274-1 436 Capscrew 301-05-551
409 Gear 4T-34151-1 437 Pin Dowel 301-52-115
410 Washer 4T-30012-7 438 Capscrew 301-05-218
411 Bolt with Grease Fitting 3T-32090-1 439 Square Head Setscrew 301-69-102
412 Flywheel 4T-34150-1 440 Pin Dowel 301-52-115
413 Round Key 301-52-010 441 Spring Pin 301-54-163
414 Bushing for Pinion 3T-18865-2 442 Pin Dowel 301-52-115
415 Pinion with Bushing 4T-34152-2 444 Spherical Roller Bearing 204-14-006
416 Link w/ Bushing for rocker arm 5T-27658-1 445 Seal 231-31-257
417 Flywheel shaft 4T-34153-1 446 Spacer 3T-32076-2
418 Round Key 301-52-1014 447 Setscrew 301-68-115
419 Eccentric 4T-25959-6 448 Block for R.A. Link 85821-1
420 Front Main Bearing w/ Bushing 4T-28496-2 450 V-Belt 215-11-432
421 Dust Cover 3T-34707-1 451A Sheave for Motor 215-13-210
422 Cover 4T-27677-5 451B Hub 215-15-115
423 Guard 4T-27682-1 452 Gear and Flywheel Guard 7T-34052-1

*424 Bushing for rocker arm 3T-15151-2
*425 Bushing for rocker arm link & ram 3T-15069-3
*426 Bushing for rear main bearing 4T-15073-12
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FLOATING HEAD ASSEMBLY (Head with Built-In Notcher Shown)

1211

Part

Auxilliary Notcher Guard
Guard for BIN

Depth Stop Screw 5/8 - 11X3
Depth Stop Swivel
Cover for BIN

Shim

2- Piece Die (order from 3908)
Pin

Punch Block

Link for Block

Punch Ram with Bushings
Bearing Sleeve

Pusher Guide

Bolt

Bolt Seat

Bolt Pusher

Plunger-BIN

Wedge

Shim

Plunger Guide

Rod for Plunger Spring
Spring Adjustment Nut
Cap for Plunger Spring
Plunger Spring

Link for Plunger Lever
Pin for Plunger Lever
Plunger Lever
Adjustable Nut

Stud

Plunger Pin

Key

Shim

Shim

Shim

Stop Plate

212

1216 _~
|

Number
5T-34708-1
D5-6167.1-1
301-69-112
NS-95A
5T-27731-1
5T-25232-8
NP-80B-SET
301-54-218
4T-35351-1
3T-32985-1
5T-35358-2
204-12-559
3T-35352-1
3T-35354-1
3T-35355-1
3T-35353-1
7T-35362-4
P-35D
5T-27751-SET
7T-27728-8
3T-13248-1
3T-13255-1
3T-13256
3T-13239-1
B5-1686-1
4T-35857-1
3T-13229-7
3T-13204-2
DO-142.3-7
3T-13247-2
DO-320.8-16
5T-27751-SET
5T-27751-SET
5T-27751-SET
3T-20265-1

Index
236
237
238
1239
241
242
243
244
245
248A
248B
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
266
267
268
269
270
271
272

STANDARD HEAD

Part

Notcher Punch-order from 3908
Key (Included w/ ltem 236)
Cover- Standard Head
Plunger- Standard Head
Washer for Plunger Lever
Spring-M100 Lamina
Socket Setscrew w/ plastic lock
Locking Screw

Adjusting Plate

Stud

Knob

Socket Head Capscrew
Socket Head Capscrew
Socket Head Capscrew
Washer

Hexhead Capscrew
Dowel Pin

Lock Washers

Socket Head Capscrew
Stud

Hex Jam Nut

Socket Head Setscrew
Square Head Setscrew
Hex Jam Nut

Socket Head Capscrew
Hex Head Capscrew
Socket Setscrew w/ plastic lock
Locking Screw
Thumbscrew

Washer

Spring Pin

Socket Head Capscrew
Flat Head Machine Screw

Number
NP-81B
DO-320.8-16
5T-27729-1
7T-35361-4
DO-205.5-7
267-11-050
301-67-1004
301-30-022
4T-35854-1
DO-142.1-5
234-08-015
301-06-207
301-06-205
301-06-201
301-86-021
301-05-147
DO-136.3-12
301-87-013
3T-35440-1
P56C-1
301-43-1002
301-67-044
301-69-049
301-43-052
301-06-140
301-05-1043
301-67-1002
301-30-033
301-83-050
301-86-077
301-54-211
301-06-110
301-32-184
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HOLD-DOWN ASSEMBLY (Shear and Bar Cutter End)

516 —

515
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Special extension used with

518

517

beam and channel knives-
not furnished as standard
equipment. \
\
Index Part Number
501 Drive Gear 89699-1
502 Crank Handle 22301 234-11-1001
503 Shaft Hold Down 3T-33584-3
504 Gear-Right hand Helix 3T-10439-1
505 Hold Down Housing 5T-33581-1
506 Gear- Left hand Helix 3T-10440-1
507 Hold Down for Shear C5-2241-1
507A LH Screw 4T-33582-1
507B RH Screw 4T-33582-2
507C Bar 3T-33583-1
507D Dowel Pins 301-52-1017
508 Hold Down for Bar Cutter C5-2241-2
508A LH Screw 4T-33582-3
508B RH Screw 4T-335824-4
508C Bar 3T-33583-2
508D Dowel Pins 301-52-1017

511
515
516
517
518
519

507 B

507 SHEAR

508 BAR CUTTER

Standard extension used
with standard knives for
shearing both equal and
unequal leg angles-furnished

as standard equipment.

Part Number

Standard Extension for 4T-32267-3
Bar Cutter Hold Down

Special Extension for

Bar Cutter Hold Down

(Made per order reference number 4T-28536)

Thumb Screw or Extension 301-83-056
Spring Pin 301-54-193
Spring Pin 301-54-108
Grease Fitting 243-21-023
Socket Head Capscrew 301-06-182
Socket Head Capscrew for 301-06-192
Bar Cutter Hold Down

Hex Nut for Shear Hold Down 301-42-077
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LEXAN GUARD FOR FLAT SHEAR STATION
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Part
Lexan Cover
Spring Pin
Spring Pin

Hex Head Capscrew
Hex Head Capscrew

Lock Washer
Washer

1027, 1029

|—1 l | ! 1030, 1031
|
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mimmr

1026, 1028
1030, 1031

Number
C5-5992-1
301-54-225
301-54-227

301-05-065
301-05-067

301-87-037
301-86-078

Exclusive Rights and Ownership of Buffalo Machines, Inc, formerly known as Buffalo
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OVERSIZE PUNCHING ATTACHMENT (Optional)
OVERSIZE PUNCHING ATTACHMENT (Optional)

834 832 B

SOCKET /333
835 COUPLING

PUNCH

837

1-1/2" MAX. & 2" MAX. DIAMETER 3" MAX. THRU 6" MAX. DIAMETER

Index Part Number

830  Oversize Die Block Call for Number
831 Spacer for Die Call for Number
832 Extension for socker  Call for Number
833 Punch Holder Call for Number
834  Stripper Post Call for Number
835  Stripper Plate Call for Number
836  Adaptor for Die Call for Number

Exclusive Rights and Ownership of Buffalo Machines, Inc, formerly known as Buffalo Forge Machine
Tool Division Any duplication, sale of this information without written permission by Owner, will
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PUNCH FLOATING HEAD DIAGRAM

222

121

228

230

1216

1213

242
244

PUNCH RAM ASSEMBLY | St
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Index Part Number Index Part Number
1209 Punch Block 4T-35351-1 227 Plunger Lever 3T-13229-7
210 Link 3T-32985-1 228 Adjusting Nut 3T-13204-2
1211 Punch Ram 5T-35358-2 230 Plunger Pin 3T-13247-2
212 Bearing Sleeve 204-12-559 238 Plunger Cover 5T-27729-1
1213 Pusher Guide 3T-35352-1 1239 Punch Plunger 7T-35361-4
1214 Bolt 3T-35354-1 242 Spring M-100 Lamina  267-11-050
1215 Bolt Seat 3T-35355-1 243 Set Screw 301-67-1004
1216 Bolt Pusher 3T-35353-1 244 Lock Screw Holo 301-30-022
218 Wedge P-35D 245 Adjusting Plate 4T-35854-1
220 Plunger Guide 7T-27728-8 266 Set Screw 301-67-1002
221 Rod for Spring 3T-13248-1 267 Lock Screw Holo 301-30-033
222 Spring Adjusting Nut  3T-13255-1 405 Rocker Arm 5T-27654-2
224 Plunger Spring 3T-13239-1 1611 Inside Lever 4T-35406-1
225 Link B5-1686-1

Exclusive Rights and Ownership of Buffalo Machines, Inc, formerly known as Buffalo Forge Machine Tool Division
Any duplication, sale of this information without written permission by Owner, will constitute legal proceedings in
accordance with the CopyRight
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SHEAR END WORK SUP

AND LEXAN GUARD ASSEMBLIES
SHEAR END WORK SUPPORT

Welded
To Frame
1007

Index Part Number
1001 Work Support Cap 4T-31061-4
1002 Work Support Cushion ~ 4T-31053-3
1003 Work Support Holder 5T-31223-1
1004 Positioning Pad 3T-31031-2
1005 Shim 1/8 3T-31056-5

Shim 1/16 3T-31056-6
1006 Reinforcing Brace 3T-31054-1
1007 Key 3T-31057-3
1010 Flat Head Capscrew 301-06-188
1011 Hex Nut 301-43-025

Exclusive Rights and Ownership of Buffalo Machines, Inc, formerly known
as Buffalo Forge Machine Tool Division Any duplication, sale of this
information without written permission by Owner, will constitute legal
proceedings in accordance with the CopyRight
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PUNCHING ATTACHMENT ASSEMBLIES

SINGLE PUNCHING ATTACHMENT
(With Adjustable Restricter Stripper)
SOCKET 862

SINGLE PUNCHING ATTACHMENT

Index Part Number
804 Standard Die Block 5T-30316-5
4 860 Stripper D5-5781-1
B85 o B 861  Lexon Guard A5-5783-1
866 o _ 862 Adj. Screw (R.H.) B5-5557-1
‘ 863 Stripper Post (L.H.)with A5-5782-1
1"-8 Hex Nut 301-42-034
864 Adjustable Nut A5-5488-1
865 Thrust Bearing 204-12-1009
866 Collar 212-41-1003
804 867 Toggle Clamp 208-36-1000
868 Grease Fitting 243-21-011

SPECIAL DIE BLOCK
805 Used for small Angles, Beams & 5T-30336-4
Channels in place of Standard Die Block

1-3/4” O.D. No. 85350 TRIPLE PUNCHING ATTACHMENT

die used in special die 810 Triple Die Block 5T-30355-1
block on:all machines. 811 Outer Die Holder 4T-33757-1

805 812 Stem and Gag Holder 5T-33914-1
813 Spacer 3T-28183-1
814 Gag 4T-33867-2
815 Socket for Punch 4T-34748-1
TRIPLE PUNCHING ATTACHMENT (Optional) 816 Stripper 4T-28185-1
803 813 817 Clampi ng Screw TPA-76B
818 Gag Handle 3T-33725-2
819 Gag Handle Guide 4T-33782-1
819 820 Center Die Holder 4T-33760-1
i MOUNTING HARDWARE
850 Pin for Eyebolts A5-5488-1
851 Eyebolt B5-5244-1
g8 2= 852 Washer 301-86-1005
OUTER X - 5 853 Hex Nut 301-42-041
o : 854 Square Head Capscrew 301-69-091
820 855 Square Head Setscrew 301-69-085
856 Hex Nut 301-43-1002
SRR ) 857 Hex Nut 301-43-1002
858 Washer 301-86-081

FOR SOCKET, COUPLING, PUNCHES, &
DIES, SEE FORM 3908
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